GRANT COUNTY COMMUNITIES AT RISK — WILDFIRE RISK ASSESSMENT

County
Zone

RISK

Canyon City

Dayville

Granite

John Day

Long Creek

Monument

Mt. Vernon

Prairie City

Sen eca

Fire Occurrence

0-1 5pts

1-1.1 10 pts

1.1+ 20 pts

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

Home Density

0-0.9 Rural 0 pts

1-5 Suburban 5 pt

5+ Urban 10 pts

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Other Factors

<1/3 0 pts

1/3-2/3 5pts

>2/3 10 pts

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Risk Category
Rating

40-H

40-H

40-H

40-H

40-H

40-H

40-H

40-H

40-H

HAZARD

Weather

Zone3 40 pts

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40
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County Canyon City Dayville Granite John Day Long Creek Monument Mt. Vernon Prairie City Sen eca
Zone
HAZARD
Slope
0-25% Opts 0 0
26-40% 2 pts 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
41%+ 3 pts
Aspect
N,NW,NE 0 pts
W,E 3 pts 3 3 3 3
S,SW,SE 5 pts 5 5 5 5 5
Elevation
5,001+ 0 pts
3,500-5000 1 pts 1 1 1
0-3500  2pts 2 2 2 2 2 2
Vegetation
Non-forest 0 pts 0 0
HV-1 5 pts 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
HV-2 15 pts
HV-3 20 pts
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County Zone

HAZARD

Canyon City

Dayville

Granite

John Day

Long Creek

Monument

Mt. Vernon

Prairie City

Sen eca

Crown Fire
Potential

Low 0 pts

Moderate 5 pts

High 10 pts

10

Hazard Rating

52-H

52-E

63-H

54-H

44-H

54-H

54-H

54-H

44 -E

VALUES
PROTECTED

Home Density
Per 10 acres

-9 2 pts

1-5.0 15 pts

5.1+ 30 pts

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

Infrastructure

None 0 pts

One 10 pts

10

>0One 20 pts

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

Values Protected
Rating

50-H

50-H

40-H

50-H

50-H

50-H

50-H

50-H

50-H
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County Zone

PROTECTION
CAPABILITIES

Canyon
City

Dayville

Granite

John Day

Long Creek

Monument

Mt. Vernon

Prairie City

Seneca

Fire Response

Structure<10 min 0 pt

Protection>10 min 8 pt

Wildland Only 15 pt

No Protection 30 pt

30

Community
Preparedness

Prepared 0 pts

Mainly agency 2 pts

No effort 4 pts

Protection Capability
Rating

10-M

10-M

12-M

10-M

10-M

10-M

10-M

10-M

34-H

TOTAL RISK
RATING

152-H

152-H

155-H

154-H

144-H

154-H

122-H

154-H

168-H
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